

HB0078/776587/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 78
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Korman” and substitute “Delegates Korman, Pendergrass, Bromwell, Angel, Barron, Hayes, Hill, Kelly, Kipke, Metzgar, Miele, Morales, Morgan, Oaks, Pena-Melnyk, Platt, Rosenberg, Saab, Sample-Hughes, Szeliga, West, and K. Young”; in line 6, after “requiring” insert “, as provided in the State budget.”; in line 7, after the second “to” insert “annually”; in the same line, strike “each” and substitute “a”; in line 8, strike “is published” and substitute “contains certain changes”; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 8 down through “State;” in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**AS PROVIDED IN THE STATE BUDGET, THE**”; in line 23, after “**(2)**” insert “**ANNUALLY**”; in the same line, strike “**EACH**” and substitute “**A**”; in lines 23 and 24, strike “**IS PUBLISHED**” and substitute “**CONTAINS ALL CHANGES MADE TO THE MARYLAND MANUAL UNDER ITEM (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING YEAR**”; and strike in their entirety lines 25 and 26.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**(D)**” and substitute “**(C)**”.